Product benefits
_ Simple direct replacement for conventional incandescent lamps
_ The same pleasant quality of light as that of an incandescent lamp
_ Instant 100 % light, no warm-up time
_ Contains no mercury
_ UV filter
Product features
_ 100 % dimmable

HAL PRO CL A 77 W 240 V B22D 0.0 s 0.00 s 55.0 mm 96.0 mm 73.0 mm 2000 h 2000 h 50000   1) 0.80 B22d
HAL PRO CL A 116 W 230 V E27 0.0 s 0.00 s 55.0 mm 97.0 mm 73.0 mm 2000 h 2000 h 50000   1) 0.80 E27
HAL PRO CL A 116 W 240 V B22D 0.0 s 0.00 s 55.0 mm 96.0 mm 73.0 mm 2000 h 2000 h 50000   1) 0.80 B22d
Capabilities Certificates & standards Country specific categorizations
Product description Lamp
mercury
content
Mercury-
free
Burning position Dimmable Energy
efficiency
class
Energy
consumption
ILCOS
HAL PRO CL A 20 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 20 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-20-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 30 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 30 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-30-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 30 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 30 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-30-240-B22D-73
HAL CL A 42 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes HSGSA/C/UB-42-240-B22D-73
HAL PRO CL A 46 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 46 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-46-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 46 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 46 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-46-240-B22D-73
HAL PRO CL A 57 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 57 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-57-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 57 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 57 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-57-240-B22D-73
HAL CL A 70 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes HSGSA/C/UB-70-240-B22D-73
Product family datasheet
__
November 30, 2015, 15:59:23 © 2015, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
HALOGEN PRO CLASSIC A Page 3 of 7
Capabilities Certificates & standards Country specific categorizations
Product description Lamp
mercury
content
Mercury-
free
Burning position Dimmable Energy
efficiency
class
Energy
consumption
ILCOS
HAL PRO CL A 77 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 77 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-77-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 77 W 240 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 77 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-77-240-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 77 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 77 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-77-240-B22D-73
HAL PRO CL A 116 W 230 V E27 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 116 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-116-230-E27-73
HAL PRO CL A 116 W 240 V B22D 0.0 mg Yes Any Yes D 116 kWh/1000h HSGSA/C/UB-116-240-B22D-73
1) At 1 min on / 3 min off
Product family datasheet
__
November 30, 2015, 15:59:23 © 2015, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.